Sunday, April 29

Monday, April 30

Tuesday, May 1

2018 Conexxus Annual Conference

9:00
11:15

7:30-5:00
7:30-8:45
8:00-8:45
9:00-10:45

11:00-12:00

12:15-1:15
1:45-2:45
3:00-5:15
3:00-5:15
3:00-4:15

4:15-5:15
4:30-5:15

5:30

6:45-8:00
7:00-4:00
8:00-9:00
8:00-9:30
9:00-10:30
9:15-10:30
9:30-10:30

10:45-11:45
12:00-12:15

12:30-1:30
2:00-3:00
3:15-4:15
3:15-5:30
3:15-5:30
3:15-5:30
4:30-5:30
6:00

Loews Chicago O’Hare
April 29 to May 3, 2018

Registration Open

Meet in Lobby for Buses to Chicago Cubs vs
Milwaukee Brewers @ Lakeview Baseball Club (1:20 PM)
Sponsored by W. Capra

Registration Open

Breakfast

First ime Attendee Orientation

Opening General Session with

Jeffrey “Skunk’ Baxter

Education Session

Lunch Sponsored by MShift

Retailer Business Requirements Committee Meeting

POS/Back Office Committee Meeting

Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting

Data Security Standards & Retail Financial Transactions:
Joint Session Overview & Industry Updates

Retail Financial Transactions: Integration & Interoperability

Data Security Standards: Subject Matter Experts (SME)
General Session (open to anyone)

Gold & Diamond Sponsors Networking Reception with Table

Top Displays

Breakfast

Registration Open

POS/Back Office Overview/Review

EPS Working Group Meeting

POS/Back Office Committee Meeting

Data Security Standards: General Committee Meeting
Loyalty Working Group Meeting

Keynote Speaker

General Assembly Meeting

Lunch Sponsored by Stuzo

Education Session

Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting
Mobile Working Group Meeting

EB2B Committee Meeting

POS/Back Office Committee Meeting

Data Security Standards: Advanced Security Threats
Networking Dinner Event at the Hofbrauhaus
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Wed, May 2 7:00-8:15
7:30-4:00
8:30-10:45
11:00-12:00
12:15-1:15
1:45-2:45
1:45-2:45
1:45-2:45

1:45-4:00
3:00-4:00
3:00-4:00
3:00-4:00
4:15-5:00
5:15

6:45

Thurs, May 3 7:30-8:45
9:00-10:15
9:00-10:30
10:30-12:30
10:45-12:30
12:45-1:45
2:00-5:00
6:00

Breakfast
Registration Open
Education Sessions
State of the Industry with Dae Kim
Lunch Sponsored by Cybera
Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting
Lottery Working Group Meeting
Data Security Standards: PCI Security Standards

Council Update
Digital Offers Working Group Meeting
Device Integration Committee Meeting
Data Security Standards: “Connected To” Service Providers
Business Metrics Reporting Working Group Meeting
Retailer Business Requirements Committee Meeting
Conexxus Technology Hall of Fame Awards Reception
Conexxus Leadership Appreciation Dinner (by invitation only)

Breakfast

Standards Quality Assurance Committee Meeting
Technology Research Committee Meeting
Technical Advisory Committee Meeting
Membership and Marketing Committee Meeting
Lunch

Board of Advisors & Directors Meeting

Annual Conexxus Board Dinner (by invitation only)

**ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. REMAINING EDUCATION SESSION DETAILS WILL BE AVAILABLE IN EARLY
2018. CHECK THE CONEXXUS WEBSITE FOR UPDATES. **
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