## 2018 Conexxus Annual Conference Loews Chicago O'Hare April 29 to May 3, 2018

Sunday, April 29	9:00 11:15	Registration Open Meet in Lobby for Buses to Chicago Cubs vs Milwaukee Brewers @ Lakeview Baseball Club (1:20 PM) Sponsored by W. Capra
Monday, April 30	7:30-5:00 7:30-8:45 8:00-8:45 9:00-10:45 11:00-12:00 12:15-1:15 1:45-2:45 3:00-5:15 3:00-5:15 3:00-4:15 4:15-5:15 4:30-5:15 5:30	Registration Open Breakfast First Time Attendee Orientation Opening General Session with Jeffrey "Skunk" Baxter Education Session Lunch Sponsored by MShift Retailer Business Requirements Committee Meeting POS/Back Office Committee Meeting Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting Data Security Standards & Retail Financial Transactions: Joint Session Overview & Industry Updates Retail Financial Transactions: Integration & Interoperability Data Security Standards: Subject Matter Experts (SME) General Session (open to anyone) Gold & Diamond Sponsors Networking Reception with Table Top Displays
Tuesday, May 1	6:45-8:00 7:00-4:00 8:00-9:00 8:00-9:30 9:00-10:30 9:30-10:30 9:30-10:30 10:45-11:45 12:00-12:15 12:30-1:30 2:00-3:00 3:15-4:15 3:15-5:30 3:15-5:30 4:30-5:30 6:00	Breakfast Registration Open POS/Back Office Overview/Review EPS Working Group Meeting POS/Back Office Committee Meeting Data Security Standards: General Committee Meeting Loyalty Working Group Meeting Keynote Speaker General Assembly Meeting Lunch Sponsored by Stuzo Education Session Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting Mobile Working Group Meeting EB2B Committee Meeting POS/Back Office Committee Meeting Data Security Standards: Advanced Security Threats Networking Dinner Event at the Hofbrauhaus

Wed, May 2	7:00-8:15 7:30-4:00 8:30-10:45 11:00-12:00 12:15-1:15 1:45-2:45 1:45-2:45 1:45-2:45	Lunch Sponsored by Cybera Forecourt Device Controller Working Group Meeting Lottery Working Group Meeting Data Security Standards: PCI Security Standards
	1:45-4:00 3:00-4:00 3:00-4:00 3:00-4:00 4:15-5:00 5:15 6:45	Council Update Digital Offers Working Group Meeting Device Integration Committee Meeting Data Security Standards: "Connected To" Service Providers Business Metrics Reporting Working Group Meeting Retailer Business Requirements Committee Meeting Conexxus Technology Hall of Fame Awards Reception Conexxus Leadership Appreciation Dinner (by invitation only)
Thurs, May 3	7:30-8:45 9:00-10:15 9:00-10:30 10:30-12:30 10:45-12:30 12:45-1:45 2:00-5:00 6:00	Breakfast Standards Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Technology Research Committee Meeting Technical Advisory Committee Meeting Membership and Marketing Committee Meeting Lunch Board of Advisors & Directors Meeting Annual Conexxus Board Dinner (by invitation only)

\*\*ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. REMAINING EDUCATION SESSION DETAILS WILL BE AVAILABLE IN EARLY 2018. CHECK THE CONEXXUS WEBSITE FOR UPDATES. \*\*